1 NIC COMPONENTS CORP.                                                 www.niccomp.com
              SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
NACK Series
• CYLINDRICAL V-CHIP CONSTRUCTION FOR SURFACE MOUNTING
• VERY LOW IMPEDANCE
• WIDE TEMPERATURE RANGE (-55 +105OC)
• REDUCED SIZE
• DESIGNED FOR AUTOMATIC MOUNTING AND REFLOW SOLDERING

2 NIC COMPONENTS CORP.                                                 www.niccomp.com
              SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
NACK Series
NIC Part Number* Cap.
(µF)
W.V.
(Vdc)
Dissipaton Factor
(Tan δ)
Max. Ripple Current (mA)
+105°C/100KHz
Max. Impedance (Ω)
+20°C/100KHz
Load Life Hours
@ +105°C
NACK220M6.3V4x6.1TR13F 22
6.3
0.26 90 1.35 2,000
NACK470M6.3V4x6.1TR13F 47 0.26 90 1.35 2,000
NACK470M6.3V5x6.1TR13F 0.26 160 0.70 2,000
NACK101M6.3V5x6.1TR13F 100 0.26 160 0.70 2,000
NACK101M6.3V6.3x6.1TR13F 0.26 240 0.36 2,000
NACK221M6.3V6.3x6.1TR13F 220 0.26 240 0.36 2,000
NACK330M10V4x6.1TR13F 33
10
0.19 90 1.35 2,000
NACK151M10V6.3x6.1TR13F 150 0.19 240 0.36 2,000
NACK331M10V8x10.5TR13F 330 0.19 600 0.16 2,000
NACK331M10V8x10.5TR13EF 330 0.19 600 0.16 5,000
NACK471M10V8x10.5TR13F 470 0.19 600 0.16 2,000
NACK471M10V8x10.5TR13EF 470 0.19 600 0.16 5,000
NACK102M10V10x10.5TR13F 1000 0.19 850 0.08 2,000
NACK102M10V10x10.5TR13EF 1000 0.19 850 0.08 5,000
NACK100M16V4x6.1TR13F 10
16
0.16 90 1.35 2,000
NACK220M16V4x6.1TR13F 22 0.16 90 1.35 2,000
NACK220M16V5x6.1TR13F 0.16 160 0.70 2,000
NACK470M16V5x6.1TR13F 47 0.16 160 0.70 2,000
NACK470M16V6.3x6.1TR13F 0.16 240 0.36 2,000
NACK101M16V6.3x6.1TR13F 100 0.16 240 0.36 2,000
NACK151M16V6.3x8TR13F 150 0.16 280 0.34 2,000
NACK221M16V6.3x8TR13F 220 0.16 280 0.34 2,000
NACK471M16V8x10.5TR13F 470 0.16 600 0.16 2,000
NACK471M16V8x10.5TR13EF 470 0.16 600 0.16 5,000
NACK681M16V10x10.5TR13F 680 0.16 850 0.08 2,000
NACK681M16V10x10.5TR13EF 680 0.16 850 0.08 5,000
NACK152M16V12.5x14TR15F 1500 0.18 1100 0.06 5,000
NACK332M16V16x17TR15F 3300 0.20 1800 0.035 5,000
NACK100M25V4x6.1TR13F 10
25
0.14 90 1.35 2,000
NACK330M25V5x6.1TR13F 33 0.14 160 0.70 2,000
NACK330M25V6.3x6.1TR13F 0.14 240 0.36 2,000
NACK470M25V6.3x6.1TR13F 47 0.14 240 0.36 2,000
NACK101M25V6.3x8TR13F 100 0.14 280 0.34 2,000
NACK221M25V8x10.5TR13F 220 0.14 600 0.16 2,000
NACK221M25V8x10.5TR13EF 220 0.14 600 0.16 5,000
NACK331M25V8x10.5TR13F 330 0.14 600 0.16 2,000
NACK331M25V8x10.5TR13EF 330 0.14 600 0.16 5,000
NACK471M25V10x10.5TR13F 470 0.14 850 0.08 2,000
NACK471M25V10x10.5TR13EF 470 0.14 850 0.08 5,000
NACK4R7M35V4x6.1TR13F 4.7
35
0.12 90 1.35 2,000
NACK100M35V4x6.1TR13F 10 0.12 90 1.35 2,000
NACK100M35V5x6.1TR13F 0.12 160 0.70 2,000
NACK220M35V5x6.1TR13F 22 0.12 160 0.70 2,000
NACK470M35V6.3x6.1TR13F 47 0.12 240 0.36 2,000
NACK680M35V6.3x8TR13F 68 0.12 280 0.34 2,000
NACK101M35V6.3x8TR13F 100 0.12 280 0.34 2,000
NACK101M35V8x10.5TR13F 0.12 600 0.16 2,000
NACK101M35V8x10.5TR13EF 100 0.12 600 0.16 5,000
NACK151M35V8x10.5TR13F 150 0.12 600 0.16 2,000
NACK151M35V8x10.5TR13EF 150 0.12 600 0.16 5,000

(µF)
W.V.
(Vdc)
Dissipaton Factor
(Tan δ)
Max. Ripple Current (mA)
+105°C/100KHz
Max. Impedance (Ω)
+20°C/100KHz
Load Life Hours
@ +105°C
NACK331M35V10x10.5TR13F 330
35
0.12 850 0.08 2,000
NACK331M35V10x10.5TR13EF 330 0.12 850 0.08 5,000
NACK471M35V12.5x14TR15F 470 0.12 1100 0.06 5,000
NACK681M35V12.5x14TR15F 680 0.12 1100 0.06 5,000
NACK152M35V16x17TR15F 1500 0.12 1800 0.035 5,000
NACK4R7M50V4x6.1TR13F 4.7
50
0.10 60 2.9 2,000
NACK100M50V5x6.1TR13F 10 0.10 85 1.52 2,000
NACK100M50V6.3x6.1TR13F 0.10 165 0.88 2,000
NACK220M50V6.3x6.1TR13F 22 0.10 165 0.88 2,000
NACK330M50V6.3x8TR13F 33 0.10 195 0.68 2,000
NACK470M50V6.3x8TR13F 47 0.10 195 0.68 2,000
NACK101M50V8x10.5TR13F 100 0.10 350 0.34 2,000
NACK101M50V8x10.5TR13EF 100 0.10 350 0.34 5,000
NACK151M50V10x10.5TR13F 150 0.10 670 0.18 2,000
NACK151M50V10x10.5TR13EF 150 0.10 670 0.18 5,000
NACK221M50V10x10.5TR13F 220 0.10 670 0.18 2,000
NACK221M50V10x10.5TR13EF 220 0.10 670 0.18 5,000
NACK331M50V12.5x14TR15F 330 0.10 900 0.12 5,000
NACK471M50V16x17TR15F 470 0.10 1610 0.073 5,000
NACK102M50V16x17TR15F 1000 0.10 1610 0.073 5,000
NACK330M63V8x10.5TR13F 33
63
0.08 250 0.65 2,000
NACK470M63V8x10.5TR13F 47 0.08 250 0.65 2,000
NACK680M63V8x10.5TR13F 68 0.08 250 0.65 2,000
NACK101M63V10x10.5TR13F 100 0.08 400 0.35 2,000
NACK471M63V16x17TR15F 470 0.08 1410 0.082 5,000
NACK470M80V10x10.5TR13F 47
80
0.08 200 0.7 2,000
NACK101M80V12.5x14TR15F 100 0.08 500 0.32 5,000
NACK151M80V12.5x14TR15F 150 0.08 500 0.32 5,000
NACK220M100V8x10.5TR13F 22
100
0.07 130 1.3 2,000
NACK330M100V10x10.5TR13F 33 0.07 200 0.7 2,000
NACK470M100V12.5x14TR15F 47 0.07 500 0.32 5,000
NACK680M100V12.5x14TR15F 68 0.07 500 0.32 5,000
STANDARD VALUES, CASE SIZES AND SPECIFICATIONS
Surface Mount Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
*See part numbering system for how to denote WT termination styleAvailable in "Y" Control Option (for Automotive Equipment)
Note: Standard reel size referenced in values table. Contact NIC for availability of optional reel size